
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF 

SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH ACKNOWLEDGE ALLIANCE 
TO CONTINUE TO PROVIDE CRITICAL INTERVENTIONS TO AT-RISK YOUTH 

THROUGH ON-SITE INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP PSYCHODYNAMIC COUNSELING 
AT SAN MATEO COUNTY COMMUNITY AND COURT SCHOOLS PROGRAMS FOR 
THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2015 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $100,820 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, in April 2015, the County issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) to 

establish contracts to continue services implementing the Local Action Plan (LAP) which 

was approved in January 2011 by the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council (JJCC); 

and 

WHEREAS, Acknowledge Alliance is one of the four programs selected through 

the RFP process to provide services to at-risk youth in San Mateo County between July 

1, 2015, and June 30, 2017, with continued funding through the Juvenile Justice Crime 

Prevention Act (JJCPA); and 

WHEREAS, the Probation Department and Acknowledge Alliance wish to enter 

into an Agreement whereby Acknowledge Alliance will to continue to provide individual 

and group psychodynamic counseling at San Mateo County Community and Court 

Schools to support efforts targeted at decreasing recidivism behavior in youth offenders 

for the term of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed 

$100,820.00. This program is consistent with best practices as it places a high value on 



consultation, collaboration, and joining with youth, families, teachers, Probation, and 

agency partners to identify, assess, and plan the appropriate level of intervention to 

develop assets in at-risk youth; and 

WHEREAS, the Board has been presented with this Agreement and has 

approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Agreement for 

and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the 

President’s signature thereto.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Probation Officer or his designee 

is authorized to execute contract amendments that modify the County’s maximum fiscal 

obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term 

and/or services so long as he modified term of services is/are within the current or 

revised fiscal provisions.  

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


